
No. LGB/ACA/AEEGUI2598/17/4451 

1. 

In reference to earlier notification of the institute (No. LGB/ACAAEEGU2598/17/4130 dated 26-07-2024), this is 
for general information that in lieu of North Eastern Region (NER) category seats going vacant, the following additional list is declared, under open pool category based on merit and respective reservation status. 

The following will be required 

2. 

The next eligible list of candidates for Admission Counselling is given below. Counselling will be held on 10th August 2024 at 9:00am onwards. 

Masters in Psychology: Mark sheet & Certificate (in original) 

3. Copy of GURET Application form & GURET Admit card 

Serial 

1. 
2. 

LGB REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF MENTAL HEALTH 
(An Autonomous body under Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Govt. of India) 

Website: www.lgbrimh.gov.in, e -Mail: mail@lgbrimh.gov. in 
Post Box No. 15: FAX No. (03712) 233623 

TEZPUR: 784001:: ASSAM 

N.O.C. from competent authority (for applicants currently in service) 

Note: Final round of counselling will be held additionally on 12th August 2024 from 9 am for the vacant 
seats, if any. Details will be uploaded. Candidates are requested to visit institute website for further 
updates and notifications. 

Category: Unreserved (Seats: 2) 

no. 
1 

Department of Clinical Psychology, LGBRIMH, Tezpur, Assam 
(Gauhati University) 

M.Phil in Clinical Psychology Programme Counselling Schedule 

2 

3 

ADDITIONAL COUNSELLING SCHEDULE 

4 

5 

Copy to: 

6 

Roll No. 

2411400058 
2411400004 
2411400100 
2411400241 
2411400145 
2411400258 

Academic Registrar, G.U. 

SUKANYA KHANIKAR 
MANNAT 

Date: 09 -08-2024 

RITU TIWARI 

Name 

ABHINEETH S 
HARSHAD 

PARAMA PAL 

Dean, Faculty of M&AHS, G.U. 

3. Dy. Director, LGBRIMH, Tezpur 

GURET 2024 
marks 

73.00 

72.50 

72.00 

71.75 

70.50 

70.50 

& Chairperson, Admission Counselling Committee, LGBRIMH, Tezpur 

Category 
GEN 

GEN 

GEN 

GEN 

GEN 

GEN 

(Dr. Priya Saxena) 
Head, Department of Clinical Psychology 

LGBRIMH, Tezpur 
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