

लोकप्रियगोपीनाथ बरदलैक्षेत्रीय मानसिक स्वास्थ्य संस्थान तेजपुरः असमः पिनः ७८४००१ LGB REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF MENTAL HEALTH (An Autonomous body under Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Govt. of India) Website: <u>www.lgbrimh.gov.in</u>, e - Mail: mail@lgbrimh.gov.in Post Box No. 15:: FAX No. (03712) 233623 TEZPUR:: 784001 :: ASSAM

No. LGB/ACA/AEEGU/2598/17/4451

Date: 09 -08-2024

Department of Clinical Psychology, LGBRIMH, Tezpur, Assam (Gauhati University) M.Phil in Clinical Psychology Programme Counselling Schedule

ADDITIONAL COUNSELLING SCHEDULE

In reference to earlier notification of the institute (No. LGB/ACA/AEEGU/2598/17/4130 dated 26-07-2024), this is for general information that in lieu of North Eastern Region (NER) category seats going vacant, the following additional list is declared, under open pool category based on merit and respective reservation status.

The next eligible list of candidates for Admission Counselling is given below. Counselling will be held on 10th August 2024 at 9:00am onwards.

The following will be required

- 1. Masters in Psychology: Mark sheet & Certificate (in original)
- 2. N.O.C. from competent authority (for applicants currently in service)
- 3. Copy of GURET Application form & GURET Admit card

Note: Final round of counselling will be held additionally on 12th August 2024 from 9 am for the vacant seats, if any. Details will be uploaded. Candidates are requested to visit institute website for further updates and notifications.

Serial no.	Roll No.	Name	GURET 2024 marks	Category
1	2411400058	SUKANYA KHANIKAR	73.00	GEN
2	2411400004	MANNAT	72.50	GEN
3	2411400100	RITU TIWARI	72.00	GEN
4	2411400241	ABHINEETH S	71.75	GEN
5	2411400145	HARSHAD	70.50	GEN
6	2411400258	PARAMA PAL	70.50	GEN

Category: Unreserved (Seats: 2)

(Dr. Priya(Saxena) Head, Department of Clinical Psychology LGBRIMH, Tezpur

Copy to:

- 1. Academic Registrar, G.U.
- 2. Dean, Faculty of M&AHS, G.U.
 - & Chairperson, Admission Counselling Committee, LGBRIMH, Tezpur
- 3. Dy. Director, LGBRIMH, Tezpur